Form 4.68
The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator's Statement of
Receipts and Payments
Pursuant to Section 192 of N

The Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

05108921

Name of Company

Global Trader Europe Limited

¥}
Timothy Bramston
Tavistock House South

Tavistock Square on this documaen!

e shown ner
e higures S ot
A SO e ﬂ;\‘ ontaned from the DE’C\'IP s
havedbe‘;nd Nas such have not bee
nolder

the iquidator(€) of the company attach a copy of my/gur statement of receipts and
payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

- -
Signed \5 ‘RaA)K’\ Date | -So\-\s.;\w:j PIRN

Gniffins )
Tavistock House South For Official Use

Tavistock Square Insolvency 2ggt ! ~BactRnam, ..o
London

SATURDAY

T

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 10/01/2015 #5178

COMPANIES HAN) IQE




Form 4 68 cont'd

Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company Global Trader Europe Limited
Company Registered Number 05108921

State whether members' or

creditors' voluntary winding up Creditors

Date of commencement of winding up 17 June 2008

Date to which this statement 1s
brought down 16 December 2014

Name and Address of Liquidator

Timothy Bramston
Tavistock House South
Tavistock Square
London

WC1H 9LG

NOTES

You should read these notes carefully before completing the forms The notes do not form part of the return to be sent to the
registrar of companies

Farm and Contents of Statement

{1) Every statement must contain a detaled account of all the hquidator's realisations and disbursements in respect of the
company The statement of realisations should contain a record of all receipts derved from assels existing at the date of the
winding up resolution and subsequently realised, including balance at bank, book debts and calls collected, property sold etc, and
the account of disbursements should contain afl payments of costs charges and expenses, or to creditors or contnbutones
Receipts denved from deposit accounts and money market deposils are to be included in the ‘ba'ance at bank' Only actual
Investments are to be included in the 'amounts invested' section in the analysis of balance on page 5 of the form  Where property
has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under realisations and the necessary payments incidental to sales
must be entered as disbursements A payment into the Insolvency Services Account 1s not a disbursement and should not be
shown as such, nor are payments into a bank, bullding society or any other financial nstitution However, the interest receved on
any investment should be shown in the realisations Each receipt and payment must be entered in the account In such a rmanner
as sufficiently to explamn its nature The recerpls and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals
carned forward from ong account to another without any intermediate balance, so that the gross totals represent the total amounts
raceived and paid by the liguidator respectively

Trading Account

{2) When the iguidator carnes on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a distinct account, and the total of receipts
and payments on the trading account must alone be set out in this statement

Dividends

(3) When dividends, instalments of compositions etc are paid to creditors or a return of surplus assets 1s made {o contributornes,
the total amount of each dividend, etc actually paid, must be entered in tha statement of disbursements as one sum, and the
quidator must forward separate accounts showing in lists the amount of the claim of each creditor, and the amount of dividend, elc
payable to each creditor or contnbutory

(4) When unclaimed dividends, etc are paid into the Insolvency Services Account, the total amount so pand in should be entered in
the statement of disbursements as one sum The items to be paid in relation to unclaimed dividends should first be included in the
realsatons side of the account

{5) Credit should not be taken in the statement of disbursements for any amount in respect of iquidator's remuneration unless it
has been duly allowed by resolutions of the iquidation committee or of the creditors or of the company in general meeting, or by
order of the court as the case may require, or [s otherwise allowable under the provisions of the Insolvency Rules

document
shown on this '
iy ﬂ%utr::d from the previous o: ;:Ze
p asu::h have not peen verde
as

gome of
have been ©
holder and




Liquidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4 68 cont'd

Realisations

Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount

Brought Forward 25,865,581 74
20/06/2014 The Insolvency Service Bank Interest net of tax 4,319 32
09/07/2014 INTEREST (NET) Bank Interest net of tax 004
09/07/2014 INTEREST (GROSS) Bank Interest Gross 14 19
09/07/2014 INTEREST (GROSS} Bank Interest Gross 15 42
29/07/2014 Smith & Willamson Inv Serv Limited Realisation of Artillum Shares 13,704 50
08/08/2014 Smith & Willamson Investment Servi | Realisation of Artiium Shares 14,978 80
11/08/2014 INTEREST (NET) Bank Interest net of tax 004
11/08/2014 INTEREST (GROSS) Bank Interest Gross 1562
11/08/2014 INTEREST (GROSS) Bank Interest Gross 16 97
09/09/2014 INTEREST (NET) Bank Interest net of tax 004
09/09/2014 INTEREST (GROSS) Bank Interest Gross 1319
09/09/2014 INTEREST {GROSS) Bank Interest Gross 14 91
09/10/2014 INTEREST {NET) Bank Interest net of tax 004
09/10/2014 INTEREST (GROSS) Bank Interest Gross 12 85
09/10/2014 INTEREST {GROSS) Bank Interest Gross 1543
17110/2014 The Insolvency Service Bank Interest net of tax 1,956 75
10/M11/2014 INTEREST (NET) Bank Interest net of tax 004
10/11/2014 INTEREST {(GROSS) Bank Interest Gross 1371
10/11/2014 INTEREST {GRQSS) Bank Interest Gross 16 46
09/12/2014 INTEREST (NET) Bank Interest net of tax 004
09/12/2014 INTEREST (GRQOSS) Bank Interest Gross 1243
09/12/2014 INTEREST (GROSS) Bank Interest Gross 14 92

|
Hs document
some of the hguresds:r\gm”ﬂ?;;r3\,‘0\)5 office
have besh nmam\?ch nave not geen verfied

holger and as s

Carned Forward

25,900,717 45

NOQTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be carned forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements

Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forward 24,213,838 50
27/06/2014 Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan U | Legal Fees 13,379 44
27/06/2014 Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan U | lrrecoverable VAT 2,675 89
27/06/2014 DTl Payment Fee DTi Cheque Fees 015
27/06/2014 Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sulltvan U | Legal Fees 13,690 70
27/06/2014 Quinn Emanuel Urgquhart & Sullivan U ; Irrecoverable VAT 2,738 14
27/06/2014 DTl Payment Fee DTI Cheque Fees 015
03/07/2014 ISA Banking Fee Bank Charges 2500
29/08/2014 SBP Law Solicitors Legal Fees 5,462 00
29/08/2014 SBP Law Solicitors irrecoverable VAT 1,092 40
09/09/2014 HM Revenue & Customs Corporation Tax 184 96
09/09/2014 DT| Payment Fee DTI Cheque Fees 110
24/09/2014 SBP Law Lega! Expenses 3,800 00
24/09/2014 DTI Payment Fee DTI Cheque Fees 015
01/10/2014 ISA Banking Fee Bank Charges 2500

n on this document

gsome of the i:%‘;fesdsf‘: gan the prpvious Oﬁ:\Ge

have been O! ben veriis

hslder ano as such have nct B

Carned Forward

24,256,913 58

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be carmed forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Analysis of balance

£
Total realisations 25,900,717 45
Total disbursements 24,256,913 58
Balance £ 1,643,803 87
This balance 1s made up as follows
1 Cash n hands of iquidator c 00
2 Balance at bank 137,934 34
3 Amount in Insolvency Services Account 1,505,869 53
£
4  Amounts invested by hquidator 000
Less The cost of investments realised 000
Balance 000
5 Accrued ltems 000
Total Balance as shown above 1,643,803 87

NOTE - Fult details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of them should be given in a separate statement

The Liguidator should also state -

(1)

3)

(4)

)

The amount of the estimated assets and liabiities at the date of the commencement of the winding
up

£
Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors
including the holders of floating charges) Nil
Liabilities - Fixed charge creditors 000
Floating charge holders 000
Preferential creditors 000
Unsecured creditors 0 00
The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -
Paid up in cash 000
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash 000

The general description and estimated vaiue of any outstanding assets (If there 1s nsufficient space
here, attach a separate sheet)

Action against significant debtors and proceedings regading previous liquidator's fees
Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded

Litigation and enforcement continuing

The peniod within which the winding up 1s expected to be completed

Uncertain, likely mare than 6 months

shown on this document
1he previous office
o1 been verthed

hgures
Hrared from
h have n

some of the

have been ©
holder and as suc




